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ENGLISH

DEVICE LAYOUT:
1.	 On/Off button
2.	 Open button
3.	 LED indicator
4.	 LED light
5.	 Lightning 

cable out
6.	 Type-C cable out
7.	 Type-C1 in
8.	 Type-C2 in/out 
9.	 USB-A out 
10.	Solar panel

SPECIFICATIONS
Battery Capacity	 10.000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Type-C1 input	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Type-C2 input/output	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
USB-A output	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Lightning cable output	 5V/2.4A
Type-C cable output	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Solar charging power	 5.44W (5.5V/990mA)
*Charging times based on charging under optimal conditions for 
solar charging.
Operating temperature charging	 0°C to 45°C
Operating temperature discharging	 -20°C to 60°C
* For safety, the power bank is equipped with battery protection. 

Important: Only use included accessories or certified and tested 
accessories to charge this device. Using third party accessories 
can influence the item safety. Please fully charge the product 
before first use.

CHARGING POWERBANK
By cable:
•	Plug in the supplied Type-C cable to a wall charger (5V/2A). The 

USB-A connector goes to the charger, the Type-C goes to the 
powerbank.

•	The blue indicator lights will start blinking when charging. When 4 
light are full the item is fully charged.

•	When fully charged disconnect the powerbank and it’s ready to use. 
Note: Before using the product for the first time, please charge the 
powerbank for at least 6 hours or until the first 3 LED lights stay on.
Solar charging:
Place the 3 Solar panels of the powerbank in direct sunlight. While 
charging the powerbank via the solar panels, the solar indicator will 
turn green. The charging time through sunlight depends on many 
factors (Brightness of the light, angle of the light, etc.)
Important: Solar charging is less efficient than charging with a wall 
charger and is not intended for frequent full charges. It is best used 
for emergency top-ups when no other charging option is available.

CHARGING DEVICE
By cable:
•	Plug the integrated cables or a separate cable with you can plug 

into the USB-A output or the Type-C output into your device. 
•	Your device will show a charging condition in the usual way, white 

light will show on the powerbank.
•	The Powerbank will take approximately four hours to charge your 

mobile device to 95%.
•	After you have charged your device, recharge the powerbank 

before using again.

LIGHT MODE
•	Long press on/off button and hold the pressing for 3 seconds to 

turn on/off the camping light
•	Short press again turns to SOS mode.
•	Short press once again to switch to strobe mode.

WARNINGS:
1.	 We recommend charging it to full capacity when you receive it, it 

does not support charging and discharge at the same time.
2.	 For safety, it is not suggested to place it on car dashboard for 

usage, as the temperature inside a car might go up to 60-75°C 
during sunny days.

3.	 This product is not allowed to put in the rain, water or fire.

2.
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4.	 Do not attempt to disassemble or modify the light. Doing so may 
result in electric shock or fire hazard. For servicing or repairs, 
contact a qualified technician.

5.	 Do not look directly into the LED light source, as it may cause 
discomfort or temporary vision impairment.

6.	 Do not drop the powerbank. This will help avoid internal damage.
7.	 Keep the powerbank away from children, it is not a toy.
8.	 Avoid charging the powerbank to extreme temperatures (below 

0°C/32°F or above 45°C/113°F) as it may damage the internal 
components.

9.	 Do not leave the powerbank connected to a power source for 
extended periods after it is fully charged. Overcharging may 
shorten the battery lifespan.

10.	Only use the provided Type-C charging cable or approved 
accessories to charge the light. Using unauthorized accessories 
may result in damage or malfunction.

11.	 Charge the battery every 2 months to maintain its condition.

NEDERLANDS

INDELING VAN HET 
APPARAAT:
1.	 Aan/uit-knop
2.	 Open-knop
3.	 LED-indicator
4.	 LED-lampje
5.	 Lightning-

kabel uit
6.	 Type-C-kabel uit
7.	 Type-C1 in
8.	 Type-C2 in/uit 
9.	 USB-A uit 
10.	Zonnepaneel

SPECIFICATIES
Batterijcapaciteit	 10.000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Type-C1-ingang	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Type-C2-ingang/uitgang	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
USB-A-uitgang	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Lightning-kabeluitgang	 5V/2.4A
Type-C-kabeluitgang	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Zonne-energie laadvermogen	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Oplaadtijden zijn gebaseerd op opladen onder optimale 
omstandigheden voor opladen via zonne-energie.
Bedrijfstemperatuur opladen	 0 °C tot 45 °C
Bedrijfstemperatuur ontladen	 -20 °C tot 60 °C
* Voor de veiligheid is de powerbank uitgerust met 
batterijbeveiliging. 

Belangrijk: Gebruik alleen meegeleverde accessoires of gecer-
tificeerde en geteste accessoires om dit apparaat op te laden. 
Het gebruik van accessoires van derden kan de veiligheid van het 
product beïnvloeden. Laad het product volledig op voordat u het 
voor het eerst gebruikt.
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OPLADEN VAN DE POWERBANK
Met kabel:
•	Sluit de meegeleverde Type-C-kabel aan op een wandlader (5V/2A). 

De USB-A-connector gaat naar de lader, de Type-C-connector gaat 
naar de powerbank.

•	De blauwe indicatielampjes gaan knipperen tijdens het opladen. Als 
4 lampjes branden, is het apparaat volledig opgeladen.

•	Wanneer het product volledig is opgeladen, koppelt u de powerbank 
los en is deze klaar voor gebruik. 

Opmerking: Laad de powerbank voor het eerste gebruik minimaal 6 
uur op, of totdat de eerste 3 LED-lampjes blijven branden.
Opladen met zonne-energie:
Plaats de 3 zonnepanelen van de powerbank in direct zonlicht. Tijdens 
het opladen van de powerbank via de zonnepanelen wordt de zonne-
indicator groen. De oplaadtijd via zonlicht is afhankelijk van vele 
factoren (helderheid van het licht, hoek van het licht, enz.).
Belangrijk: Opladen met zonne-energie is minder efficiënt dan 
opladen met een wandlader en is niet bedoeld voor frequent volledig 
opladen. Het kan het beste worden gebruikt voor noodopladingen 
wanneer er geen andere oplaadmogelijkheid beschikbaar is.

OPLADEN VAN HET APPARAAT
Via kabel:
•	Sluit de geïntegreerde kabels of een aparte kabel aan op de USB-A-

uitgang of de Type-C-uitgang van uw apparaat. 
•	Uw apparaat geeft op de gebruikelijke manier de oplaadstatus weer 

en er brandt een wit lampje op de powerbank.
•	De powerbank heeft ongeveer vier uur nodig om uw mobiele 

apparaat tot 95% op te laden.
•	Nadat u uw apparaat hebt opgeladen, moet u de powerbank 

opnieuw opladen voordat u deze weer kunt gebruiken.

LICHTMODUS
•	Druk 3 seconden lang op de aan/uit-knop om de kampeerlamp in 

of uit te schakelen.
•	Kort indrukken schakelt over naar de SOS-modus.
•	Druk nogmaals kort om over te schakelen naar de 

stroboscoopmodus.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
1.	 We raden aan om het apparaat volledig op te laden wanneer u het 

ontvangt. Het apparaat ondersteunt niet het gelijktijdig opladen 
en ontladen.

2.	 Om veiligheidsredenen wordt het afgeraden om het product 

op het dashboard van een auto te plaatsen, aangezien de 
temperatuur in een auto op zonnige dagen kan oplopen tot 
60-75 °C.

3.	 Dit product mag niet in de regen, water of vuur worden geplaatst.
4.	 Probeer het licht niet te demonteren of te wijzigen. Dit kan leiden 

tot elektrische schokken of brandgevaar. Neem voor onderhoud of 
reparaties contact op met een gekwalificeerde technicus.

5.	 Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de LED-lichtbron, omdat dit ongemak of 
tijdelijk gezichtsverlies kan veroorzaken.

6.	 Laat de powerbank niet vallen. Dit helpt interne schade te 
voorkomen.

7.	 Houd de powerbank buiten het bereik van kinderen, het is geen 
speelgoed.

8.	 Laad de powerbank niet op bij extreme temperaturen (onder 0 
°C/32 °F of boven 45 °C/113 °F), omdat dit de interne onderdelen 
kan beschadigen.

9.	 Laat de powerbank niet langdurig aangesloten op een stroombron 
nadat deze volledig is opgeladen. Overladen kan de levensduur van 
de batterij verkorten.

10.	Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde Type-C-oplaadkabel of 
goedgekeurde accessoires om de lamp op te laden. Het gebruik 
van niet-goedgekeurde accessoires kan leiden tot schade of 
storingen.

11.	 Laad de batterij om de 2 maanden op om de conditie te 
behouden.
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DEUTSCH

GERÄTEAUFBAU:
1.	 Ein-/Aus-Taste
2.	 Öffnen-Taste
3.	 LED-Anzeige
4.	 LED-Leuchte
5.	 Lightning-

Kabelausgang
6.	 Typ-C-Kabelausgang
7.	 Typ C1-Eingang
8.	 Typ-C2-Eingang/

Ausgang 
9.	 USB-A-Ausgang 
10.	Solarpanel

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Batteriekapazität	 10.000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Typ-C1-Eingang	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Typ-C2-Eingang/Ausgang	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
USB-A-Ausgang	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Lightning-Kabel-Ausgang	 5V/2.4A
Typ-C-Kabelausgang	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Solar-Ladeleistung	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Ladezeiten basieren auf optimalen Bedingungen für das Solarladen.
Betriebstemperatur beim Laden	 0 °C bis 45 °C
Betriebstemperatur beim Entladen	 -20 °C bis 60 °C
* Aus Sicherheitsgründen ist die Powerbank mit einem 
Batterieschutz ausgestattet. 

Wichtig: Verwenden Sie zum Laden dieses Geräts nur mitgelief-
ertes Zubehör oder zertifiziertes und geprüftes Zubehör. Die 
Verwendung von Zubehör von Drittanbietern kann die Sicherheit 
des Geräts beeinträchtigen. Laden Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten 
Gebrauch vollständig auf.

AUFLADEN DER POWERBANK
Per Kabel:
•	Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Kabel an ein Wandladegerät 

(5 V/2 A) an. Der USB-A-Stecker wird an das Ladegerät 
angeschlossen, der Typ-C-Stecker an die Powerbank.

•	Die blauen Anzeigeleuchten beginnen beim Laden zu blinken. Wenn 
alle 4 Leuchten leuchten, ist das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen.

•	Wenn das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, trennen Sie die 
Powerbank vom Ladegerät und sie ist einsatzbereit. 

Hinweis: Bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden, laden Sie 
die Powerbank bitte mindestens 6 Stunden lang oder bis die ersten 3 
LED-Anzeigen leuchten.
Solarladung:
Legen Sie die 3 Solarzellen der Powerbank in direktes Sonnenlicht. 
Während das Laden der Powerbank über die Solarzellen erfolgt, 
leuchtet die Solaranzeige grün. Die Ladezeit durch Sonnenlicht hängt 
von vielen Faktoren ab (Helligkeit des Lichts, Winkel des Lichts usw.).
Wichtig: Das Laden über Sonnenenergie ist weniger effizient als 
das Laden mit einem Ladegerät und nicht für häufiges vollständiges 
Laden vorgesehen. Es eignet sich am besten für Notfall-Aufladungen, 
wenn keine andere Lademöglichkeit verfügbar ist.

LADEGERÄT
Per Kabel:
•	Stecken Sie die integrierten Kabel oder ein separates Kabel, das 

Sie an den USB-A-Ausgang oder den Typ-C-Ausgang anschließen 
können, in Ihr Gerät. 

•	Ihr Gerät zeigt den Ladezustand wie gewohnt an, auf der Powerbank 
leuchtet ein weißes Licht.

•	Die Powerbank benötigt etwa vier Stunden, um Ihr Mobilgerät zu 
95 % aufzuladen.

•	Nachdem Sie Ihr Gerät aufgeladen haben, laden Sie die Powerbank 
wieder auf, bevor Sie sie erneut verwenden.

LICHT-MODUS
•	Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste 3 Sekunden lang, um die 

Campinglampe ein- oder auszuschalten.
•	Durch kurzes erneutes Drücken wird der SOS-Modus aktiviert.
•	Durch erneutes kurzes Drücken wechseln Sie in den Strobe-Modus.

WARNUNGEN
1.	 Wir empfehlen, das Gerät nach Erhalt vollständig aufzuladen, da es 

nicht gleichzeitig aufgeladen und entladen werden kann.
2.	 Aus Sicherheitsgründen wird davon abgeraten, das Gerät zur 

2.
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Verwendung auf dem Armaturenbrett eines Autos zu platzieren, 
da die Temperatur im Innenraum eines Autos an sonnigen Tagen 
auf 60-75 °C ansteigen kann.

3.	 Dieses Produkt darf nicht Regen, Wasser oder Feuer ausgesetzt 
werden.

4.	 Versuchen Sie nicht, die Leuchte zu zerlegen oder zu modifizieren. 
Dies kann zu einem Stromschlag oder einer Brandgefahr führen. 
Wenden Sie sich für Wartungs- oder Reparaturarbeiten an einen 
qualifizierten Techniker.

5.	 Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die LED-Lichtquelle, da dies zu 
Unwohlsein oder vorübergehender Sehbeeinträchtigung führen 
kann.

6.	 Lassen Sie die Powerbank nicht fallen. Dadurch werden interne 
Schäden vermieden.

7.	 Halten Sie die Powerbank von Kindern fern, sie ist kein Spielzeug.
8.	 Vermeiden Sie es, die Powerbank bei extremen Temperaturen 

(unter 0 °C/32 °F oder über 45 °C/113 °F) aufzuladen, da dies die 
internen Komponenten beschädigen kann.

9.	 Lassen Sie die Powerbank nach dem vollständigen Aufladen nicht 
über einen längeren Zeitraum an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen. 
Überladen kann die Lebensdauer des Akkus verkürzen.

10.	Verwenden Sie zum Laden der Leuchte nur das mitgelieferte 
Typ-C-Ladekabel oder zugelassenes Zubehör. Die Verwendung 
von nicht zugelassenem Zubehör kann zu Schäden oder 
Fehlfunktionen führen.

11.	 Laden Sie den Akku alle 2 Monate auf, um seinen Zustand zu 
erhalten.

FRANÇAIS

DISPOSITION DE L'APPAREIL :
1.	 Bouton marche/arrêt
2.	 Bouton d'ouverture
3.	 Voyant LED
4.	 Voyant LED
5.	 Câble Lightning
6.	 Câble Type-C 

sortant
7.	 Type-C1 en entrée
8.	 Type-C2 en entrée/sortie 
9.	 Sortie USB-A 
10.	Panneau solaire

SPÉCIFICATIONS
Capacité de la batterie	
10 000 mAh
Lumens	 400
Entrée Type-C	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Entrée/sortie Type-C2	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
Sortie USB-A	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Sortie câble Lightning	 5V/2.4A
Sortie câble Type-C	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Puissance de charge solaire	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Temps de charge basés sur une charge dans des conditions 
optimales pour la charge solaire.
Température de fonctionnement pour la recharge	 0 °C à 45 °C
Température de fonctionnement pour la décharge	 -20 °C à 60 °C
* Pour des raisons de sécurité, la batterie externe est équipée d'une 
protection de batterie. 

Important : utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis ou 
des accessoires certifiés et testés pour charger cet appareil. 
L'utilisation d'accessoires tiers peut compromettre la sécurité 
de l'appareil. Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la 
première utilisation.

2.
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CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE EXTERNE
Par câble :
•	Branchez le câble Type-C fourni à un chargeur mural (5 V/2 A). 

Le connecteur USB-A se branche sur le chargeur, le connecteur 
Type-C se branche sur la batterie externe.

•	Les voyants bleus clignotent pendant le chargement. Lorsque les 4 
voyants sont allumés, l'appareil est complètement chargé.

•	Une fois complètement chargé, déconnectez le powerbank et il est 
prêt à être utilisé. 

Remarque : avant d'utiliser le produit pour la première fois, veuillez 
charger la batterie externe pendant au moins 6 heures ou jusqu'à ce 
que les 3 premières LED restent allumées.
Charge solaire :
Placez les 3 panneaux solaires de la batterie externe en plein soleil. 
Pendant le chargement de la batterie externe via les panneaux 
solaires, le voyant solaire devient vert. Le temps de chargement à la 
lumière du soleil dépend de nombreux facteurs (luminosité, angle 
d'incidence, etc.).
Important : le chargement solaire est moins efficace que le 
chargement avec un chargeur mural et n'est pas destiné à des 
chargements complets fréquents. Il est préférable de l'utiliser pour 
des recharges d'urgence lorsqu'aucune autre option de chargement 
n'est disponible.

CHARGEUR
Par câble :
•	Branchez les câbles intégrés ou un câble séparé que vous pouvez 

brancher à la sortie USB-A ou à la sortie Type-C de votre appareil. 
•	Votre appareil affichera l'état de charge de la manière habituelle, et 

une lumière blanche s'allumera sur la batterie externe.
•	La batterie externe mettra environ quatre heures pour recharger 

votre appareil mobile à 95 %.
•	Après avoir chargé votre appareil, rechargez la batterie externe 

avant de l'utiliser à nouveau.

MODE ÉCLAIRAGE
•	Appuyez longuement sur le bouton marche/arrêt et maintenez-le 

enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer/éteindre la lampe de 
camping.

•	Une nouvelle pression brève permet de passer en mode SOS.
•	Appuyez à nouveau brièvement pour passer en mode 

stroboscopique.

AVERTISSEMENTS

1.	 Nous vous recommandons de la charger à pleine capacité lorsque 
vous la recevez, car elle ne prend pas en charge la charge et la 
décharge simultanées.

2.	 Pour des raisons de sécurité, il est déconseillé de la placer sur le 
tableau de bord d'une voiture pour l'utiliser, car la température 
à l'intérieur d'une voiture peut atteindre 60 à 75 °C par temps 
ensoleillé.

3.	 Ce produit ne doit pas être exposé à la pluie, à l'eau ou au feu.
4.	 N'essayez pas de démonter ou de modifier la lampe. Cela pourrait 

entraîner un risque d'électrocution ou d'incendie. Pour l'entretien 
ou les réparations, contactez un technicien qualifié.

5.	 Ne regardez pas directement la source lumineuse LED, car cela 
pourrait causer une gêne ou une déficience visuelle temporaire.

6.	 Ne laissez pas tomber la batterie externe. Cela permettra d'éviter 
tout dommage interne.

7.	 Gardez la batterie externe hors de portée des enfants, ce n'est 
pas un jouet.

8.	 Évitez de charger la batterie externe à des températures extrêmes 
(inférieures à 0 °C/32 °F ou supérieures à 45 °C/113 °F), car cela 
pourrait endommager les composants internes.

9.	 Ne laissez pas la batterie externe connectée à une source 
d'alimentation pendant de longues périodes après qu'elle soit 
complètement chargée. Une surcharge peut réduire la durée de 
vie de la batterie.

10.	Utilisez uniquement le câble de recharge Type-C fourni ou des 
accessoires approuvés pour recharger la lampe. L'utilisation 
d'accessoires non autorisés peut entraîner des dommages ou un 
dysfonctionnement.

11.	 Chargez la batterie tous les 2 mois pour maintenir son état.
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ESPAÑOL

DISEÑO DEL 
DISPOSITIVO:
1.	 Botón de encendido/

apagado
2.	 Botón de 

apertura
3.	 Indicador LED
4.	 Luz LED
5.	 Cable Lightning 

de salida
6.	 Cable tipo C de salida
7.	 Entrada tipo C1
8.	 Entrada/salida tipo C2 
9.	 Salida USB-A 
10.	Panel solar

ESPECIFICACIONES
Capacidad de la batería	 10 000 mAh
Lúmenes	 400
Entrada tipo C	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Entrada/salida tipo C2	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
Salida USB-A	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Salida de cable Lightning	 5V/2.4A
Salida de cable tipo C	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Potencia de carga solar	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Tiempos de carga basados en condiciones óptimas para la carga 
solar.
Temperatura de funcionamiento de la carga	 De 0 °C a 45 °C
Temperatura de funcionamiento de la descarga	 De -20 °C a 60 °C
* Por motivos de seguridad, el cargador portátil está equipado con 
protección de batería. 

Importante: Utilice únicamente los accesorios incluidos o 
accesorios certificados y probados para cargar este dispositivo. 
El uso de accesorios de terceros puede afectar a la seguridad del 
artículo. Cargue completamente el producto antes de utilizarlo 
por primera vez.

CARGA DEL BANCO DE ENERGÍA
Mediante cable:
•	Conecte el cable tipo C suministrado a un cargador de pared (5 

V/2 A). El conector USB-A se conecta al cargador y el tipo C al 
powerbank.

•	Las luces indicadoras azules comenzarán a parpadear durante la 
carga. Cuando las 4 luces estén encendidas, el dispositivo estará 
completamente cargado.

•	Cuando esté completamente cargado, desconecte el powerbank y 
estará listo para su uso. 

Nota: Antes de utilizar el producto por primera vez, cargue el 
powerbank durante al menos 6 horas o hasta que las 3 primeras luces 
LED permanezcan encendidas.
Carga solar:
Coloque los 3 paneles solares del powerbank bajo la luz solar directa. 
Mientras se carga el powerbank a través de los paneles solares, el 
indicador solar se volverá verde. El tiempo de carga a través de la 
luz solar depende de muchos factores (brillo de la luz, ángulo de 
la luz, etc.).
Importante: La carga solar es menos eficiente que la carga con 
un cargador de pared y no está pensada para cargas completas 
frecuentes. Es mejor utilizarla para recargas de emergencia cuando 
no hay otra opción de carga disponible.

DISPOSITIVO DE CARGA
Por cable:
•	Conecte los cables integrados o un cable independiente que pueda 

enchufar a la salida USB-A o a la salida tipo C de su dispositivo. 
•	Su dispositivo mostrará el estado de carga de la forma habitual y se 

encenderá una luz blanca en el powerbank.
•	El powerbank tardará aproximadamente cuatro horas en cargar su 

dispositivo móvil al 95 %.
•	Después de cargar su dispositivo, recargue el cargador portátil 

antes de volver a utilizarlo.

MODO LUZ
•	Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/apagado durante 3 

segundos para encender/apagar la luz de camping.
•	Pulse brevemente de nuevo para pasar al modo SOS.
•	Pulse brevemente una vez más para cambiar al modo 

estroboscópico.

ADVERTENCIAS:
1.	 Recomendamos cargarla al máximo cuando la reciba, ya que no 

admite la carga y descarga simultáneas.

2.
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2.	 Por seguridad, no se recomienda colocarla en el salpicadero del 
coche para su uso, ya que la temperatura en el interior de un 
coche puede alcanzar los 60-75 °C durante los días soleados.

3.	 Este producto no debe exponerse a la lluvia, el agua o el fuego.
4.	 No intente desmontar ni modificar la luz. Si lo hace, podría 

provocar una descarga eléctrica o un incendio. Para el 
mantenimiento o las reparaciones, póngase en contacto con un 
técnico cualificado.

5.	 No mire directamente a la fuente de luz LED, ya que podría causar 
molestias o deterioro temporal de la visión.

6.	 No deje caer el cargador portátil. Esto ayudará a evitar daños 
internos.

7.	 Mantenga el cargador portátil fuera del alcance de los niños, no 
es un juguete.

8.	 Evite cargar el powerbank a temperaturas extremas (por debajo 
de 0 °C/32 °F o por encima de 45 °C/113 °F), ya que podría dañar 
los componentes internos.

9.	 No deje el powerbank conectado a una fuente de alimentación 
durante períodos prolongados después de que esté 
completamente cargado. La sobrecarga puede acortar la vida 
útil de la batería.

10.	Utilice únicamente el cable de carga tipo C suministrado o 
accesorios homologados para cargar la luz. El uso de accesorios 
no autorizados puede provocar daños o un mal funcionamiento.

11.	 Cargue la batería cada 2 meses para mantener su estado.

ITALIANO

DISPOSIZIONE DEL DISPOS-
ITIVO:
1.	 Pulsante On/Off
2.	 Pulsante di 

apertura
3.	 Indicatore LED
4.	 Luce LED
5.	 Cavo Lightning 

in uscita
6.	 Cavo Type-C in uscita
7.	 Tipo C1 in entrata
8.	 Tipo C2 in/uscita 
9.	 Uscita USB-A 
10.	Pannello solare

SPECIFICHE
Capacità della batteria	 10.000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Ingresso Type-C	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Ingresso/uscita Type-C2	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
Uscita USB-A	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Uscita cavo Lightning	 5V/2.4A
Uscita cavo Type-C	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Potenza di ricarica solare	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Tempi di ricarica basati su condizioni ottimali per la ricarica solare.
Temperatura di funzionamento durante la ricarica	 Da 0 °C a 45 °C
Temperatura di funzionamento durante la scarica	Da -20 °C a 60 °C
* Per motivi di sicurezza, il power bank è dotato di protezione della 
batteria. 

Importante: utilizzare solo accessori inclusi o accessori certificati 
e testati per ricaricare questo dispositivo. L'uso di accessori di 
terze parti può compromettere la sicurezza del prodotto. Caricare 
completamente il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
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RICARICA DEL POWERBANK
Tramite cavo:
•	Collegare il cavo Type-C in dotazione a un caricatore da muro 

(5V/2A). Il connettore USB-A va collegato al caricatore, mentre 
quello Type-C va collegato al powerbank.

•	Le spie blu inizieranno a lampeggiare durante la ricarica. Quando 
tutte e 4 le spie sono accese, il dispositivo è completamente carico.

•	Una volta completata la ricarica, scollegare il powerbank, che sarà 
pronto per l'uso. 

Nota: prima di utilizzare il prodotto per la prima volta, caricare il 
powerbank per almeno 6 ore o fino a quando le prime 3 luci LED 
rimangono accese.
Ricarica solare:
Posizionare i 3 pannelli solari del powerbank alla luce diretta del sole. 
Durante la ricarica del powerbank tramite i pannelli solari, l'indicatore 
solare diventerà verde. Il tempo di ricarica tramite la luce solare 
dipende da molti fattori (luminosità della luce, angolo della luce, ecc.).
Importante: la ricarica solare è meno efficiente rispetto alla ricarica 
con un caricatore da muro e non è destinata a ricariche complete 
frequenti. È consigliabile utilizzarla per ricariche di emergenza quando 
non sono disponibili altre opzioni di ricarica.

RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO
Tramite cavo:
•	Collegare i cavi integrati o un cavo separato che è possibile 

collegare all'uscita USB-A o all'uscita Type-C del dispositivo. 
•	Il dispositivo mostrerà lo stato di ricarica come di consueto, mentre 

sul powerbank si accenderà una luce bianca.
•	Il powerbank impiegherà circa quattro ore per ricaricare il 

dispositivo mobile al 95%.
•	Dopo aver caricato il dispositivo, ricaricare il powerbank prima di 

utilizzarlo nuovamente.

MODALITÀ LUCE
•	Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento e tenerlo 

premuto per 3 secondi per accendere/spegnere la luce da 
campeggio

•	Premendo brevemente di nuovo si passa alla modalità SOS.
•	Premere brevemente ancora una volta per passare alla modalità 

strobo.

AVVERTENZE
1.	 Si consiglia di caricarla completamente al momento della 

ricezione, poiché non supporta la ricarica e la scarica 

contemporaneamente.
2.	 Per motivi di sicurezza, si sconsiglia di posizionarlo sul cruscotto 

dell'auto per l'utilizzo, poiché la temperatura all'interno di un'auto 
può raggiungere i 60-75 °C durante le giornate di sole.

3.	 Questo prodotto non deve essere esposto alla pioggia, all'acqua 
o al fuoco.

4.	 Non tentare di smontare o modificare la luce. Ciò potrebbe 
causare scosse elettriche o incendi. Per l'assistenza o le riparazioni, 
contattare un tecnico qualificato.

5.	 Non guardare direttamente la sorgente luminosa a LED, poiché 
potrebbe causare fastidio o temporaneo deterioramento della 
vista.

6.	 Non far cadere il powerbank. Ciò contribuirà ad evitare danni 
interni.

7.	 Tenere il powerbank lontano dalla portata dei bambini, non è un 
giocattolo.

8.	 Evitare di caricare il powerbank a temperature estreme (inferiori 
a 0 °C/32 °F o superiori a 45 °C/113 °F), poiché ciò potrebbe 
danneggiare i componenti interni.

9.	 Non lasciare il powerbank collegato a una fonte di alimentazione 
per periodi prolungati dopo che è stato completamente caricato. Il 
sovraccarico può ridurre la durata della batteria.

10.	Utilizzare solo il cavo di ricarica Type-C in dotazione o accessori 
approvati per ricaricare la luce. L'uso di accessori non autorizzati 
può causare danni o malfunzionamenti.

11.	 Caricare la batteria ogni 2 mesi per mantenerla in buone 
condizioni.
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SVENSKA

ENHETENS 
LAYOUT:
1.	 På/Av-knapp
2.	 Öppna-knapp
3.	 LED-indikator
4.	 LED-lampa
5.	 Lightning-kabel ut
6.	 Typ C-kabel ut
7.	 Typ C1 in
8.	 Typ C2 in/ut 
9.	 USB-A ut 
10.	Solpanel

SPECIFIKATIONER
Batterikapacitet	 10 000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Typ C1-ingång	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Typ C2-ingång/utgång	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
USB-A-utgång	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Lightning-kabelutgång	 5V/2.4A
Typ C-kabelutgång	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Solcellsladdningseffekt	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Laddningstider baserade på laddning under optimala förhållanden 
för solcellsladdning.
Driftstemperatur vid laddning	 0 °C till 45 °C
Driftstemperatur för urladdning	 -20 °C till 60 °C
* Av säkerhetsskäl är powerbanken utrustad med batteriskydd. 
Viktigt: Använd endast medföljande tillbehör eller certifierade och 
testade tillbehör för att ladda denna enhet. Användning av tillbehör 
från tredje part kan påverka produktens säkerhet. Ladda produkten 
helt innan du använder den för första gången.
LADDNING AV POWERBANK
Med kabel:
•	Anslut den medföljande Type-C-kabeln till en väggladdare (5V/2A). 

USB-A-kontakten ansluts till laddaren och Type-C-kontakten 
ansluts till powerbanken.

•	De blå indikatorlamporna börjar blinka när laddningen pågår. När alla 
fyra lampor lyser är enheten fulladdad.

•	När den är fulladdad kopplar du bort powerbanken och den är klar 
att användas. 

Obs! Innan du använder produkten för första gången ska du ladda 
powerbanken i minst 6 timmar eller tills de tre första LED-lamporna 
lyser konstant.
Solcellsladdning:
Placera powerbankens 3 solpaneler i direkt solljus. När powerbanken 
laddas via solpanelerna lyser solindikatorn grönt. Laddningstiden med 
solljus beror på många faktorer (ljusstyrka, ljusets vinkel etc.).
Viktigt: Solcellsladdning är mindre effektiv än laddning med en 
väggladdare och är inte avsedd för frekventa fulladdningar. Den 
används bäst för nödladdningar när ingen annan laddningsmöjlighet 
finns tillgänglig.

LADDNING AV ENHET
Med kabel:
•	Anslut de integrerade kablarna eller en separat kabel som du kan 

ansluta till USB-A-utgången eller Type-C-utgången på din enhet. 
•	Din enhet visar laddningsstatus på vanligt sätt och ett vitt ljus visas 

på powerbanken.
•	Det tar cirka fyra timmar för powerbanken att ladda din mobila 

enhet till 95 %.
•	När du har laddat din enhet ska du ladda powerbanken innan du 

använder den igen.

LJUSLÄGE
•	Tryck länge på på/av-knappen och håll den intryckt i 3 sekunder för 

att slå på/stänga av campinglampan.
•	Tryck kort igen för att växla till SOS-läge.
•	Tryck kort en gång till för att växla till strobläge.

VARNING
1.	 Vi rekommenderar att du laddar den till full kapacitet när du får 

den, den stöder inte laddning och urladdning samtidigt.
2.	 Av säkerhetsskäl rekommenderas det inte att placera den på 

bilens instrumentbräda för användning, eftersom temperaturen 
inuti en bil kan stiga till 60-75 °C under soliga dagar.

3.	 Denna produkt får inte utsättas för regn, vatten eller eld.
4.	 Försök inte demontera eller modifiera lampan. Detta kan leda 

till elchock eller brandfara. Kontakta en kvalificerad tekniker för 
service eller reparationer.

5.	 Titta inte direkt in i LED-ljuskällan, eftersom det kan orsaka obehag 
eller tillfällig synnedsättning.

6.	 Tappa inte powerbanken. Detta hjälper till att undvika inre skador.
7.	 Håll powerbanken borta från barn, den är inte en leksak.
8.	 Undvik att ladda powerbanken vid extrema temperaturer (under 0 
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°C/32 °F eller över 45 °C/113 °F), eftersom det kan skada de interna 
komponenterna.

9.	 Lämna inte powerbanken ansluten till en strömkälla under längre 
perioder efter att den är fulladdad. Överladdning kan förkorta 
batteriets livslängd.

10.	Använd endast den medföljande Type-C-laddningskabeln eller 
godkända tillbehör för att ladda lampan. Användning av icke 
godkända tillbehör kan orsaka skador eller funktionsfel.

11.	 Ladda batteriet varannan månad för att bibehålla dess skick.

POLSKI

UKŁAD URZĄDZENIA:
1.	 Przycisk włączania/

wyłączania
2.	 Przycisk 

otwierania
3.	 Wskaźnik LED
4.	 Światło LED
5.	 Kabel Lightning
6.	 Kabel typu C wyjście
7.	 Wejście typu C1
8.	 Wejście/wyjście 

typu C2 
9.	 USB-A wyjście 
10.	Panel słoneczny

SPECYFIKACJE
Pojemność baterii	 10 000 mAh
Lumen	 400
Wejście typu C	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
Wejście/wyjście typu C2	 5V/3A, 9V/2.2A, 12V/1.67A
Wyjście USB-A	 5V/2A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A
Wyjście kabla Lightning	 5V/2.4A
Wyjście kabla typu C	 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A
Moc ładowania słonecznego	 5,44 W (5,5 V/990 mA)
*Czasy ładowania oparte na ładowaniu w optymalnych warunkach 
dla ładowania słonecznego.
Temperatura pracy podczas ładowania	 Od 0°C do 45°C
Temperatura pracy podczas rozładowywania	 od -20°C do 60°C
* Ze względów bezpieczeństwa power bank jest wyposażony w 
zabezpieczenie akumulatora. 

Ważne: Do ładowania tego urządzenia należy używać wyłącznie 
dołączonych akcesoriów lub certyfikowanych i przetestowanych 
akcesoriów. Korzystanie z akcesoriów innych producentów może 
wpłynąć na bezpieczeństwo urządzenia. Przed pierwszym użyciem 
należy całkowicie naładować produkt.

ŁADOWANIE POWERBANKU
Za pomocą kabla:
•	Podłącz dołączony kabel typu C do ładowarki ściennej (5 V/2 

A). Złącze USB-A podłącz do ładowarki, a złącze typu C do 
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powerbanku.
•	Podczas ładowania niebieskie diody kontrolne zaczną migać. Gdy 

4 diody będą świecić się pełnym światłem, urządzenie jest w pełni 
naładowane.

•	Po pełnym naładowaniu odłącz powerbank i jest on gotowy do 
użycia. 

Uwaga: Przed pierwszym użyciem produktu należy ładować 
powerbank przez co najmniej 6 godzin lub do momentu, aż pierwsze 
3 diody LED pozostaną zapalone.
Ładowanie słoneczne:
Umieść 3 panele słoneczne powerbanku w bezpośrednim świetle 
słonecznym. Podczas ładowania powerbanku za pomocą paneli 
słonecznych wskaźnik słoneczny zmieni kolor na zielony. Czas 
ładowania za pomocą światła słonecznego zależy od wielu czynników 
(jasność światła, kąt padania światła itp.).
Ważne: Ładowanie słoneczne jest mniej wydajne niż ładowanie za 
pomocą ładowarki ściennej i nie jest przeznaczone do częstego 
pełnego ładowania. Najlepiej nadaje się do awaryjnego doładowania, 
gdy nie ma innych możliwości ładowania.

ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA
Za pomocą kabla:
•	Podłącz zintegrowane kable lub oddzielny kabel, który można 

podłączyć do wyjścia USB-A lub wyjścia typu C w urządzeniu. 
•	Urządzenie wyświetli stan ładowania w zwykły sposób, a na 

powerbanku zapali się białe światło.
•	Powerbank potrzebuje około czterech godzin, aby naładować 

urządzenie mobilne do 95%.
•	Po naładowaniu urządzenia należy ponownie naładować powerbank 

przed ponownym użyciem.

TRYB ŚWIATŁA
•	Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk włączania/wyłączania przez 3 

sekundy, aby włączyć/wyłączyć lampę kempingową.
•	Krótkie naciśnięcie ponownie przełącza urządzenie w tryb SOS.
•	Krótkie naciśnięcie jeszcze raz przełącza do trybu 

stroboskopowego.

OSTRZEŻENIA:
1.	 Zalecamy naładowanie urządzenia do pełnej pojemności 

po otrzymaniu, ponieważ nie obsługuje ono jednoczesnego 
ładowania i rozładowywania.

2.	 Ze względów bezpieczeństwa nie zaleca się umieszczania 

urządzenia na desce rozdzielczej samochodu, ponieważ 
temperatura wewnątrz samochodu może wzrosnąć do 60-75°C 
w słoneczne dni.

3.	 Produkt nie może być narażony na działanie deszczu, wody 
ani ognia.

4.	 Nie należy próbować demontować ani modyfikować lampy. Może 
to spowodować porażenie prądem lub zagrożenie pożarowe. 
W celu serwisowania lub naprawy należy skontaktować się z 
wykwalifikowanym technikiem.

5.	 Nie patrz bezpośrednio na źródło światła LED, ponieważ może to 
spowodować dyskomfort lub tymczasowe upośledzenie wzroku.

6.	 Nie upuszczaj powerbanku. Pomoże to uniknąć uszkodzeń 
wewnętrznych.

7.	 Trzymaj powerbank z dala od dzieci, nie jest to zabawka.
8.	 Należy unikać ładowania powerbanku w ekstremalnych 

temperaturach (poniżej 0°C/32°F lub powyżej 45°C/113°F), 
ponieważ może to spowodować uszkodzenie elementów 
wewnętrznych.

9.	 Nie pozostawiaj powerbanku podłączonego do źródła zasilania 
przez dłuższy czas po całkowitym naładowaniu. Przeładowanie 
może skrócić żywotność baterii.

10.	Do ładowania lampy używaj wyłącznie dostarczonego kabla 
ładującego typu C lub zatwierdzonych akcesoriów. Używanie 
nieautoryzowanych akcesoriów może spowodować uszkodzenie 
lub nieprawidłowe działanie.

11.	 Aby utrzymać baterię w dobrym stanie, należy ją ładować co 
2 miesiące.
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EXPLANATION WEEE LOGO:

English
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should 
be disposed of separately from household waste. The item should 
be handed in for recycling in accordance with local environmental 
regulations for waste disposal. By separating a marked item from 
household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste sent to 
incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

Dutch
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item 
apart moet worden weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het 
item moet worden ingeleverd voor recycling volgens de lokale 
milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een gemarkeerd item te 
scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van afval dat naar 
verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen en 
eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke gezondheid 
en het milieu te minimaliseren.

German
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der 
Gegenstand getrennt von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der 
Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen Umweltvorschriften zur 
Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. Indem Sie einen 
gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen Sie, 
das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien 
landet, zu reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die 
menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu minimieren. 

French
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé 
séparément des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage 
conformément aux réglementations environnementales locales en 
matière d’élimination des déchets. En séparant un objet marqué des 
déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire le volume des déchets 
envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser tout impact 
négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

Spanish
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe 
desecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo 
debe entregarse para su reciclaje de acuerdo con las regulaciones 
ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. Al separar un 
artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir 
el volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y 
minimizar cualquier impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana 
y el medio ambiente.

Swedish
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska 
kastas separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för 
återvinning enligt lokala miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att 
separera ett markerat föremål från hushållssopor hjälper du till att 
minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbränningsanläggningar eller 
deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa effekter på 
människors hälsa och miljön.

Italian
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto 
deve essere smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto 
deve essere consegnato per il riciclo in conformità con le normative 
ambientali locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto 
contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai a ridurre il volume di 
rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare eventuali 
potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.

Polish
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot 
powinien być usuwany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot 
powinien zostać dostarczony do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi 
przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska w zakresie utylizacji 
odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego przedmiotu od odpadów 
domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów wysyłanych do 
spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne 
skutki dla zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.


